
 Eastern Brown Local Schools 
 2024-2025 Calendar 

 Monday  August 12  District and Building Meetings 

 Tuesday  August 13  Work Day / Open House (HS / MS 4:30-6; Elem 6-7:30) 

 Wednesday  August 14  First Day of School 

 13 Student Days; 15.5 Teacher Days 

 Monday  September 2  Labor Day (No School) 

 Monday - Friday  Sep 23 - 27  Brown County Fair Week (No School) 

 15 Student Days; 15 Teacher Days 

 Thursday  October 3  P / T Conferences (HS / MS 3:30-6:30; ELEM 4-7) 

 Thursday  October 10  P / T Conferences (HS / MS 3:30-6:30; ELEM 4-7) 

 Friday  October 18  End of First Quarter (2-Hour Early Dismissal) 

 23 Student Days;  24 Teacher Days 

 Tuesday  November 5  Brown County Inservice (½ Day Staff; No Students) 

 Wednesday  November 27  P / T Comp Day (No School) 

 Thursday - Sunday  November 28-29  Thanksgiving Break (No School) 

 17 Student Days;  17.5 Teacher Days 

 Friday  December 20  2-Hour Early Dismissal for students and staff 

 Monday  - Friday  Dec 23 - Jan 3  Christmas Break (No School) 

 15 Student Days; 15 Teacher Days 

 Monday  January 6  First Day of School 

 Friday  January 10  End of Second Quarter (2-Hour Early Dismissal) 

 Monday  January 20  Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (No School) 

 19  Student Days; 19 Teacher Days 

 Monday  February 17  President’s Day (No School) 

 Thursday  February 20  P / T Conferences (HS / MS 3:30-6:30; ELEM 4-7) 

 Thursday  February 27  P / T Conferences (HS / MS 3:30-6:30; ELEM 4-7) 

 19 Student Days / 20 Teacher Days 

 Friday  March 14  End of Third Quarter (2-Hour Early Dismissal) 

 21 Student Days; 21 Teacher Days 

 Thursday  April 17  District PD Day (No Students) 

 Friday  April 18  Spring Break (No School) 

 Monday  April 21  P / T Comp Day (No School) 

 19 Student Days; 20 Teacher Days 

 Tuesday  May 6  District PD Day (No Students) 

 Sunday  May 18  Graduation 

 Thursday  May 22  Last Day for Students (2-Hour Early Dismissal) 

 15 Student Days / 16 Teacher Days 

 183 Teacher Days 


